LA FERNANDD ASTORKF:
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LA FERNANDO ASTORKI 2024

04/5/2024

TIEMPOS SUBIDA A MORGA

La Fernando Astorki

POS.GEN. DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS GEN. CLUB
1 97 Mikel Fernandez Perez Masculino ETXEBARRI XTREM
2 206 Unai Perez Masculino SESTAO TRIATLOI TALDEA
3 286 Jon Zulueta Masculino
4 37 Gustavo Benito De La Torre Masculino
5 284 Rubén Mate Masculino
6 15 Borja Angulo Masculino géﬁg%%gy RUTAS Y
7 245 Jon Totoricaguena De La Calle Masculino URGOZO
8 56 Jonatan Correa Salazar Masculino LOS MATORRIZOS
9 139 Andoni Ispizua Perefia Masculino
10 66 Xabier De Miguel Masculino
11 220 Alexander Rodrigo Carrera Masculino ETXEBARRI XTREM
12 24 Eriz Artexte Azagra Masculino
13 213 Jon Polo Iturregui Masculino UBK TEAM
14 188 Natxo Merino Angulo Masculino LOS MATORRIZOS
15 136 Mikel Incera Masculino
16 135 Jorge Imaz Claver Masculino EBIE]@V\F/{EI?S{EATNA
17 235 Alvaro Santamaria Masculino
18 176 Eneko Martinez Alonso Masculino éﬁ_cslAERj'?z\D CICLISTA
19 31 Xabier Barrena Ruano Masculino BASATIBIKE
20 244 Jesus Tierro Masculino ETXEBARRI XTREM
21 265 Ruben Yanes Gutierrez Masculino PETA-Z CDE
22 252 Jorge Urien Masculino
23 256 Roberto Vaquero Carrera Masculino ETXEBARRI XTREM

NERGY

Timing Experts
info@cronergy.es

SUBIDA A MORGA

00:10:55
00:11:21
00:11:28
00:11:29
00:11:31

00:11:33

00:11:34
00:11:42
00:11:44
00:11:46
00:11:47
00:11:51
00:11:57
00:11:58
00:11:59

00:12:01
00:12:01
00:12:06

00:12:16
00:12:20
00:12:22
00:12:25
00:12:28




LA FERNANDD ASTORKF:

POS.GEN.

DORSAL

118
39
211

107

198
212
248
215
110
172
159
187

NOMBRE

Jose

Raul

Jose Antonio
Fredy
Gonzalo
Daniel

IRigo

Oscar

Jose Ignacio
Ismael
Ritxar
Oscar

Juan Carlos
Alvaro
IAigo
Gaizka
Guillermo
Alfredo Antonio
Gaizka

lan

Markel

Jon

Martin

Jose M
Daniel

IAigo
Iskander
Endika

Gorka
Asier

APELLIDOS

Goikoetxea

Bernal Gomez
Perez Velez
Carranza
Barriocanal Elejaga
Diaz Ochandiano
Garcia Nazabal
Narvaiza Arredondo
Ortiz Fernandez
Gallo Lerena

Perez Crespo
Valdecantos
Iglesias Cagigas

De Celis

Mateo Santamaria
Erkiaga Bilbatua
Baranda

Uribe Villegas
Bergara Pikaza
Olazar Barona
Pinto Merino
Undurraga Navas
Presumido Szymczak
Garcia

Marifio

Llarena Conde
Mateos Torre

Alonso Garcia

Bilbao Zurinaga
Madariaga

NERGY

Timing Experts
info@cronergy.es

GEN.

Masculino

Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino

Masculino

Masculino
Masculino

CLUB

ETXEBARRI XTREM

MENDIKLETA

TRIFLAVI

ETXEBARRI XTREM

ETXEBARRI XTREM

MRT TRITOIAK

GLOBERS BIKER
ETXEBARRI XTREM
BIKEZONA
BARAKA BIKE

CDE PETA-Z

CLUB TRIATLON
KORPOREA SANTURTZI

SUBIDA A MORGA

00:12:37
00:12:38
00:12:38
00:12:45
00:12:56
00:12:57
00:13:02
00:13:12
00:13:14
00:13:15
00:13:18
00:13:19
00:13:27
00:13:30
00:13:35
00:13:44
00:13:44
00:13:50
00:14:00
00:14:05
00:14:08
00:14:09
00:14:12
00:14:13
00:14:19
00:14:25
00:14:30

00:14:31

00:14:34
00:14:35




LA FERNANDD ASTORKF:

POS.GEN.

DORSAL

121
170
117
162

174
190
221
196
179

166

NOMBRE

Juan Luis
Eneko
Felix

Jose Martin
Wilger
Borja
Sergio
Lander
Nahia
Carlos

Iker

Julen

Aitor

Jose Antonio
IAigo
Adrian
Juan Cruz
Jose Antonio
Mikel

Jose Luis
Julen
Guillermo
Ivan
Andoni
Aitor
Alvaro
Gonzalo

Paula

Jon

APELLIDOS

Gonzalez

Mancisidor Landaluce
Goiburu Mitxelena
Lopez Castro
Achata Mamani
Carriazo Gracia
Cuervo Alba
Echebarria

De Miguel

De Miguel

Martin Marcos
Fidalgo Erauzkin
Zenikazelaia Aldea
Martin Bolafios
Miyar Atutxa
Rodriguez Martinez
Nufiez Llano
Martinez Diez
Bustamante

Macho Lopez
Ramos

Viudez Blazquez
Nodar Santamaria
Campos

Gallastegi Gardoki
Calvo Paz

De Nicolas Beristain

Suso Aguillo

Ruiz Herrero

NERGY

Timing Experts

info@cronergy.es

GEN.

Masculino

Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Femenino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino

Femenino

Masculino

CLUB

ETXEBARRI XTREM

ZOROAK BTT

TLO19

SESTAO TRIATLOI TALDEA

SOCIEDAD CICLISTA
BILBAINA
SOCIEDAD CICLISTA
BILBAINA

SUBIDA A MORGA

00:14:36
00:14:38
00:14:38
00:14:40
00:14:43
00:14:44
00:14:44
00:14:45
00:14:45
00:14:47
00:14:52
00:14:54
00:14:58
00:15:13
00:15:14
00:15:14
00:15:15
00:15:15
00:15:22
00:15:23
00:15:27
00:15:27
00:15:28
00:15:29
00:15:30
00:15:30
00:15:32

00:15:34

00:15:34




LA FERNANDD ASTORKF:

POS.GEN.

DORSAL

183
277
153
278
262

88

263
207
150
33
291
259
288
289

156
205
193
250

165
247
279

NOMBRE

David
Asier
Kerman
Aitor
Tony

Ruben

Alejandro
Jose Francisco
Jon

Unai
Jesus Maria
Josu
Mikel
Alberto
Edorta
Edgard
Ekaitz
Egoitz
Iker

Igor
Marcos
Pablo
Emilio
Roberto
Ander
Aitor
Marc
David
Aitor
Faustino

APELLIDOS

Martinez Quijano

Reina

Letamendia Gomez
Aretxabala
Villaverde

Esteban Cordero

Vifiolo Rosado
Perez Carrascosa
Larrinaga Fernandez
Barrueta Garai
Mota

Vicente Castro
Garcia Saez De Buruaga
Mota

Quintela Larrea
Caycedo Mufioz
Bravo Sanchez
Olaeta Mandaluniz
Larrinaga

Korta Velez

Perez Sarabia
Tejado Garcia
Linaza Corral
Pereda Rodriguez
Najas Saez

Uriarte Garcia
Buen

Loureiro Juez
Ugidos De Arriba
Carretero

NERGY

Timing Experts
info@cronergy.es

GEN.

Masculino

Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino

Masculino

Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino

CLUB

OSASUNALDE GARENDI
MTK

C.C. BIDEBIETA
CC. BIDEBIETA

AIXERROTAPE Z.E.
BERANGO T.E.
KTT TRIATLON

CLUB CICLISTA CASTRENO

UBK TEAM

SUBIDA A MORGA

00:15:36
00:15:38
00:15:39
00:15:40
00:15:46

00:15:47

00:15:53
00:15:54
00:15:55
00:16:00
00:16:00
00:16:00
00:16:08
00:16:12
00:16:12
00:16:16
00:16:24
00:16:24
00:16:26
00:16:28
00:16:28
00:16:28
00:16:29
00:16:31
00:16:33
00:16:35
00:16:36
00:16:41
00:16:41
00:16:44




POS.

113

114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142

LA FERNANDD ASTORKF:

POS.GEN.

111

112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140

DORSAL

272

276
93
147
101
260
182
163
155

112
168

234
266
267
282
43

NOMBRE
IAaki

Unai
Javier

Iker

Unai
Imanol
Jon
Gonzalo
Jonatan
Alain
Markel
Jon
Gregorio
Jose

Jose Manuel
Alejandro
Igor
Antonio
Koldo
Victor José
Aitor

Josu
Carlos
Miguel Angel
Luis
Ignacio
IAaki

Luis Maria
Jose Alberto
Sebas

APELLIDOS

Opacua
Berrocal

Fernandez Caballero
Laria Lopez

Frias De La Red
Vilella Castillo
Martinez Pareja
Lopez Romero
Liendo Garcia
Fernandez
Sesma Jimenez
Rincon Marin
Bilbao Osa
Conde Bombin
Atxitia Santos
Saavedra

Iriondo

Alcala Ortiz
Barafiano Arrutia
Alonso

De Iturri Asiain
Garcia Garcia
Mahia Lopez
Fernanadez Contreras
Sancho Garaizar
Zabala Apraiz
Zabala Ordofio
Astiazaran
Blazquez Alonso
Abaroa

CRTNERGY

Timing Experts
info@cronergy.es

Zenikazelaia Ibafez De

GEN.

Masculino

Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino

CLUB

TRIFLAVI

TLO19
TRIFLAVI

SC BARAKALDESA

S.C. BARAKALDESA

BARAKALDESA

GARRIBIKES

SUBIDA A MORGA

00:16:49

00:16:50
00:16:50
00:16:52
00:16:59
00:16:59
00:16:59
00:16:59
00:16:59
00:17:04
00:17:06
00:17:11
00:17:11
00:17:11
00:17:12
00:17:12
00:17:15
00:17:20
00:17:21
00:17:21
00:17:28
00:17:35
00:17:36
00:17:41
00:17:45
00:17:50
00:17:50
00:17:50
00:17:52
00:17:53




POS.

143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151

152

153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162

163

164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171

LA FERNANDD ASTORKF:

POS.GEN.

141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149

150

3
151
152
153
154
4
155
156
157
158

159

160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167

DORSAL

232
70
201
73
111
108

138

160

189

161
229
180
134
280

16
228

NOMBRE

Ander
Mikel
Aitor
IAigo
Borja
Oskar
Fernando
Mikel
Mikel
Ignacio
Ared
Javier
Ander
Koldo
Jenaro
Mate
Ignacio
Imanol
Juan Antonio
Carlos

Marcos

Jonatan
Sandro
Haritz
Antxon
Alonso
Alex
Jesus
David

APELLIDOS

San Jose Rodriguez

Delgado Perez
Ortega Guerrero
Diez Ruiz

Garcia Del Hoyo
Garamendi Cabado
Bascones

Ruiz Ruiz

Hoces Fernandez
Arrojo Garcia
Aguirre

Aguirre Erdoiza
Elortegi Garatea
Mufiiz Aldamizetxebarria
Oraa Zubeldia
Irache Varona
Dominguez Barrios
Lopez

Abad Garcia

Poza Millan

Del Castillo Garcia

Lopez Pombo
Salamoni

Martinez Echeberria
Illaro Etxebarria
Devia

Fernandez Navamuel
Antoran Alonso

Sainz Perez

NERGY

Timing Experts
info@cronergy.es

GEN.

Masculino

Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino

Masculino

Femenino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Femenino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino

Masculino

Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino

CLUB

CLUB DEPORTE CICLISTAS
DEL NORTE

URGOZO

C.D. GIRLS ON FIRE
PUNTAGALEA

GRUPO
ALAYO-TELEFONICA

UBK TEAM

ALAYO
MOZARES BTT

SUBIDA A MORGA

00:17:53
00:17:56
00:17:58
00:17:58
00:18:00
00:18:06
00:18:07
00:18:17
00:18:17

00:18:17

00:18:17
00:18:18
00:18:25
00:18:26
00:18:29
00:18:30
00:18:31
00:18:32
00:18:32
00:18:38

00:18:40

00:18:41
00:18:41
00:18:46
00:18:47
00:18:49
00:18:53
00:18:53
00:18:54




LA FERNANDD ASTORKF:

POS. POS.GEN. DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS

GEN. CLUB SUBIDA A MORGA

172 168 178 Antonio Martinez De La Torre Masculino 00:18:59
173 169 281 Juan Sebastian Urrego Masculino 00:19:04
174 170 87 Asier Esteban Masculino 00:19:04
175 171 26 Gaizka Astarloa Acha Masculino BERMEO 00:19:08
176 172 125 David Grijalba Fernandez Masculino 00:19:12
177 173 294 Marcos Elordui Olaberria Masculino 00:19:22
178 174 131 IAigo Ibafiez Masculino BARAKALDESA S.C. 00:19:30
179 175 209 Edgar Perez Moreno Masculino 00:19:31
180 176 258 Txetxu Velasco Lopez Masculino 00:19:33
181 177 171 Ruben Mardones Leston Masculino 00:19:34
182 178 34 Manuel Bartolome Cabrero Masculino 00:19:38
183 179 86 Magdaleno Escobal Diaz Masculino 00:19:38
184 180 98 Mikel Fernandez-navamuel Masculino 00:19:41
185 5 204 Patricia Pereda Pefia Femenino 00:19:42
186 181 11 Txabi Aldazabal Etxebarria Masculino 00:19:47
187 182 96 Luis Fernandez Oliva Masculino 00:19:53
188 183 25 Joseba Asolo Bajeneta Masculino 00:19:56
189 184 241 Arkaitz Sustatxa Masculino 00:19:59
190 185 74 Borja Diez Urteaga Masculino 00:20:08
191 186 71 Javier Diaz Fernandez Masculino 00:20:10
192 187 28 Joseba Atxutegi Amarika Masculino ETE 00:20:18
193 188 146 Jose Maria Lambarri Arana Masculino ENKARBTT 00:20:19
194 189 261 Iker Villate Uribiarte Masculino 00:20:25
195 190 243 Julen Terradillos Masculino 00:20:48
196 191 173 Eder Martin Alday Masculino 00:20:48
197 192 78 Aitor Duran Masculino 00:20:51
198 193 141 Patrick Jorda Simon Masculino 00:20:59
199 194 23 Alexander Arroyo Gonzalez Masculino 00:21:09
200 195 109 IAaki Garayo Hojas Masculino 00:21:57
201 196 164 Jose Antonio Lopez Ruiz Masculino 00:22:10

NERGY

Timing Experts
info@cronergy.es




LA FERNANDD ASTORKF:

POS. POS.GEN. DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS GEN. CLUB SUBIDA A MORGA
202 197 126 IRigo Guerra Gutierrez Masculino 00:22:18

CRTNERGY

Timing Experts
info@cronergy.es




